

18.12.2025
16
SB

**CRR 3314 of 2025
With
CRAN 2 of 2024**

**Basant Kumar Parakh & Ors.
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Dipanjan Dutt
Mr. Sushovit Dutt Majumder
Mr. Souvik Ganguly
Mr. Shreyngkar Nandy
Ms. Arpita Dey
Mr. Soumodip Ghosh ... for the Petitioners

Due to inadvertent mistake in the order dated 10.12.2025, the name of the advocates has been wrongly recorded and therefore, has been deleted and in its place, the name of the following advocates has been inserted:-

**Mr. Dipanjan Dutt
Mr. Sushovit Dutt Majumder
Mr. Souvik Ganguly
Mr. Shreyngkar Nandy
Ms. Arpita Dey
Mr. Soumodip Ghosh ... for the Petitioners**

**Mr. Jayabrata Basu Roy
Mr. S.S. Roy ...for the O.P. no. 2**

**Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. PP
Ms. Anasuya Sinha
Mr. Santanu Talukdar ...for the State**

Let the correction be incorporated and be made part of the order dated 10.12.2025. Other portions of the order shall remain unaltered.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)