

08.
07.01.2026

.
Bd.
Ct. 29

CRR 3314 of 2024

Basant Kumar Parakh & Ors.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Sandipan Ganguly

Mr. Dipanjan Dutt

Mr. Soumik Ganguly

Ms. Arpita Dey

... for the petitioners.

Mr. Debasish Roy

Ms. Anasuya Sinha

Mr. Santanu Talukdar

... for the State.

Due to inadvertence in the order dated 18.12.2025 the number of the case has been wrongly typed as "CRR 3314 of 2025" instead of "CRR 3314 of 2024".

Let the said correction be incorporated and be made part of the order dated 18.12.2025 and other portions of the said order shall remain unaltered.

Certified copy of the order dated 18.12.2025, if already supplied, be corrected accordingly.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)